

**Misc 137 of 2023 (CIS Reg. No. 129 of 2023)**

Order Dated 30-04-2024

Today is fixed for filing W/O .

No steps are taken by the accused person.

No adverse order has been passed due to resolution of the local Bar Association.

P.O. is on leave . I am in charge.

Case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **06-06-2024** for filing W/O .

Chandan Pramanik, JM- 2<sup>nd</sup> Court(V)

JO Code-WB01207

A.C.J.M., Bishnupur -in- charge