

**Misc 137 of 2023 (CIS Reg. No. 129 of 2023)**

Order Dated 28-03-2025

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-1 .

Petitioner has filed hazira .

OP has filed a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein .

Prayer is allowed as last chance id necessary order .

Case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 03-05-2025 for further cross examination of PW-1 .

D/C

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate ,  
Bishnupur  
(JO Code- WB00973)

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate ,  
Bishnupur  
(JO Code- WB00973)