

**Misc 137 of 2023**

**Order dated 13.02.2025**

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both parties are present before this Court.

Petitioner Mithu Kundu is present before this Court and she is examined as P.W. 1 and cross examined in part.

Ld. Advocate for the O.P prays for deferring the evidence and the same is considered and allowed.

To 28-03-2025 for further cross examination of P.W. 1.

**D/C by me**

***A.C.J.M. , Bishnupur***

***A.C.J.M. , Bishnupur***

**J.O.Code-WB00973**