

**Misc 137 of 2023 (CIS Reg. No. 129 of 2023)**

Order Dated 20-06-2025

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-1 .

Petitioner has filed hajira .

Ld. Advocate of the petitioner has filed petition on personal ground .

Prayer is allowed .

OP has filed petitions praying for time on the ground stated therein .

Prayer is allowed .

Parties are directed to get ready for the evidence on the next date positively .

Case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 31-07-2025 for further cross examination of PW-1 .

D/C

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate ,  
Bishnupur  
(JO Code- WB01106)

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate ,  
Bishnupur  
(JO Code- WB01106)