

**Misc 137 of 2023 (CIS Reg. No. 129 of 2023)**

Order Dated 31-07-2025

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-1 .

Both parties have filed hajira .

Case has been sent to the Ld. Mediator for mediation .

Case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 25-08-2025 for report of the Ld. Mediator and further cross examination of PW-1 .

D/C

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate ,  
Bishnupur  
(JO Code- WB01106)

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate ,  
Bishnupur  
(JO Code- WB01106)