

Misc 137 of 2023

Order dated 25-08-2025

Today is fixed for report from Ld. Mediator and further cross examination of P.W.1.

No report received.

O.P is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner is absent and the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner prays for time by filing
petition.

Objection is raised.

Heard. Considered and allowed as last chance.

The cross examination of the P.W. 1 was deferred on 13-02-2025.

Therefore petitioner is directed to present on the next date positively.

To 17-10-2025 for further cross examination of P.W. 1.

Both parties to come prepared.

D/Corrected by

A.C.J.M, Bishnupur

***A.C.J.M, Bishnupur
J.O Code WB01106***